PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the named inventors previously recorded on Reel 019472 Frame 0562. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the spelling of the named inventors.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sally Foong	04/16/2007
Kiah Ling Tan	04/19/2007
Cheng Sim Kee	04/19/2007
Kwet Nam Wong	04/19/2007
Yue Ho Foong	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088-3453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11767623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rbellas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Address Line 1: 24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 2: 1900 East 9th Street
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AF02553/SPSNP1160US

PATENT

500328179 REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0036

\$40.00 11/6/

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy
Total Attachments: 17	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page1.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page2.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page3.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page4.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page5.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page6.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page7.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page8.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page9.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page10.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page11.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page12.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page13.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page14.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page15.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page16.tif	
source=CorrectedAssn1160#page17.tif	

USPTO

2/005 6/26/2007 2:14:10 PM PAGE

COMPANY: 24TH FLOOR, NATIO: _ CITY CENTER ": AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LL.



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 25, 2007

PTAS

500302193A

Fax Server

AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP 24TH FLOOR, NATIONAL CITY CENTER

1900 EAST 9TH STREET CLEVELAND, OH 44114

500302193A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/25/2007

REEL/FRAME: 019472/0562 NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: AF02553/SPSNP1160US

ASSIGNOR:

LOST FIRST MIDDLE DOC DATE: 04/16/2007 SALLY

Nome Name Name

ASSIGNOR: LING DOC DATE: 04/19/2007 LING, TAN KIAH

ASSIGNOR:

name 10 31 MDOC DATE: 04/19/2007 SIM, KEE CHENG

+ Nambc date: 04/19/2007

ASSIGNOR:

FOONG, YUE HO

DOC DATE: 04/19/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

PATENT

REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0038

USPTO 6/26/2007 2:14:10 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server :AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LL. COMPANY:24TH FLOOR, NATIO: _ CITY CENTER

019472/0562 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

SPANSION LLC 915 DEGUIGNE DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-3453

SERIAL NUMBER: 11767623

FILING DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROCESS APPLYING DIE ATTACH FILM TO SINGULATED DIE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO

6/26/2007 2:14:10 PM

PAGE 4/005

Fax Server

": AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LL COMPANY: 24TH FLOOR, NATIO: _ CITY CENTER

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 06/25/2007 500302193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sally Foong	04/16/2007
Tan Kiah Ling	04/19/2007
Kee Cheng Sim	04/19/2007
Wong Kwet Nam	04/19/2007
Yue Ho Foong	04/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spansion LLC
Street Address:	915 DeGuigne Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94088-3453

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	· Number
Application Number:	11767623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

216-696-8730

Email:

rbellas@thepatentattorneys.com Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP

Correspondent Name:

24th Floor, National City Center

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 4:

Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AF02553/SPSNP1160US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Turocy

USPTO

6/26/2007 2:14:10 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

:: AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LL. COMPANY: 24TH FLOOR, NATIO. _ CITY CENTER

Total Attachments: 12

source=Assn1160#page1.tif

source=Assn1160#page2.tif

source=Assn1160#page3.tif

source=Assn1160#page4.tif

source=Assn1160#page5.tif

source=Assn1160#page6.tif

source=Assn1160#page7.tif

source=Assn1160#page8.tif

source=Assn1160#page9.tif

source=Assn1160#page10.tif

source=Assn1160#page11.tif

source=Assn1160#page12.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019648 FRAME: 0041

6/26/2007 2:14:10 PM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LL. COMPANY: 24TH FLOOR, NATIO: _ CITY CENTER



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

AMIN, TUROCY & CALVIN, LLP

Company:

24TH FLOOR, NATIONAL CITY CENTER

Fax Number:

12166968731

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 731.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 963286

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Tuesday, June 26, 2007 2:13:38 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Sally Foong 1884 Yosemite Dr. Milpitas, California 95035

Kee Cheng Sim ChangSim Kee 42 Jalan Sungai Ara 3

Taman Sg Ara 11900 Bayan Lepas Penang, Malaysia

Yue Ho Foong 62, Lintang Bayan 12 Taman Tunas Muda, Sungai Ara 11900 Bayan Lepas Penang, Malaysia Tan Kiah Ling Kiah Ling Tan
And Printasan Bahagia 9

Bayan Lepas, 11900 Penang, Malaysia

Wong Kwet Nam Kwet Nam Wang 108-12-05 Villa Emac

Persiaran Bayan Indah, Sg Nibong

11900 Penang, Malaysia

hereby sell and assign to SPANSION LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at 915 DeGuigne Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

PROCESS APPLYING DIE ATTACH FILM TO SINGULATED DIE

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on June 25, 2007er Serial No. 11/767, 623, or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said Signed:

assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby appoint, request, and grant power to the following law firm to insert on this Assignment further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, for example, the U.S. Serial No. and filing date.

Date:

Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP, 24th Floor, 1900 East 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

Eng 19		4/16/2007
Sally Foong		
	CERTIFICATE (OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
On	before me,	me and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared_	Sally Foong Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

	•		
	Docket No. AF02553/SPSN1160US	PAT	ENT
	Signed:	Date:	
,	T WILL OF		·
(Tan Kiah Ling Kian Ling	lan	
	CERTIFICATE OF	FACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	State of		
	County of		
	On before me,	and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
	personally appeared Tan Kiah Ling	Kiah Ling Tan	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	\supset	• .
		personally known to me - OR prome on the basis of satisfactory evidence to person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me the executed the same in his authorized capacitate by his signature on the instrument the proof the entity upon behalf of which the	be the within hat he ty, and person
		acted, executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Docket No. AF02553/SPSN1160US	PATENT
Signed:	Date:
(Kee Cheng Sim) Cheng Sim	7 Kee
CERTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	·
County of	
On before me,	and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Kee Cheng Sim Name(s) of Signer(s)	Cheng Sim Kee
	personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Docket No. AF02553/SPS	SN1160US			PATENT
Signed:		I	Date:	
			·	
Wong Kwet Nam	wet No	am Wi	ong.	
CI	ERTIFICATE OF	ACKNOWLE	<u>DGMENT</u>	
State of				
County of		handa egga dayan a karana da a 18000		
On	_ before me,	nd Title of Officer (e.g.	"Jane Doe, Notary Public")	`
personally appeared W	Yong Kwet Nam		+ Nam	Mono
		me on the basis person whose instrument and executed the sa that by his sign or the entity u	known to me - ORs of satisfactory evider name is subscribed to d acknowledged to ame in his authorized of ature on the instrumer upon behalf of which I the instrument.	nce to be the o the within me that he capacity, and at the person,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Docket No. AF02553/	SPSN1160US	PATENT
Signed:		Date:
Yue Ho Foong		
	CERTIFICATE	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		
County of		
•		
On	before me, _	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared_	Yue Ho Foong Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	(, 5 (,	
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
		person whose name is subscribed to the within
		instrument and acknowledged to me that he
		executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
		that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
		acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Sally Foong

1884 Yosemite Dr.

Milpitas, California 95035

Kee Cheng Sim

42 Jalan Sungai

Taman Sg Ara

11900 Bayan Lepas Penang, Malaysia

Tan Kiah Ling

Bayan Lepas, 11900 Penang, Malaysia

108-12-05 Villa Emas

Persiaran Bayan Indah, Sg Nibong

11900 Penang, Malaysia

Yue Ho Foong 62, Lintang Bayan 12 Taman Tunas Muda, Sungai Ara

11900 Bayan Lepas Penang, Malaysia

hereby sell and assign to SPANSION LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having a place of business at 915 DeGuigne Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

PROCESS APPLYING DIE ATTACH FILM TO SINGULATED DIE

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on June 25, 200 der Serial No. 11/767, 623 or was executed by the undersigned on the date below and is being filed concurrently herewith, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said

assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby appoint, request, and grant power to the following law firm to insert on this Assignment further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, for example, the U.S. Serial No. and filing date.

Amin, Turocy & Calvin, LLP, 24th Floor, 1900 East 9th Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

Signed:		Date:
Sally Foong		
	CERTIFICAT	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of		***************************************
County of		-
On	before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared_	Sally Foong Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

	Docket No. AF02553/SPSN1160US	PATENT
	Signed:	Date:
(Tan Kiah Ling Kiah Ling	4/19/2007 Tan
	CERTIFICATE O	F ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	State of	
	County of	
	Onbefore me,Name	and Title of Officer (c. o. H.L., D., N., D. L.Y. III)
	personally appeared Tan Kiah Ling Name(s) of Signer(s)	Kiah Ling Tan
		personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

•	
Docket No. AF02553/SPSN1160US	PATENT
Signed:	Date:
Kee Cheng Sim Cheng Si	4/19/2007 M Kee
	F ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On before me,	and Title of Officer (c. o. Hann Day Masser, Dublind)
personally appeared Kee Cheng Sim	Cheng Sim Kee
	personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Docket No. AF02553/SPSN1160US	PATENT
Signed:	Date:
Jan	4/19/2007.
Wong Kwet Nam KWC+	Ham wong
CERTIFICATE O	F ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	
County of	
On before me,Name	TWO FOR A ST.
personally appeared Wong Kwet Name	And Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") KURT NAM WONG
	personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal

Docket No. AF02553	S/SPSN1160US	PATENT
Signed:		Date:
446	-	19/April (2007
Yue Ho Foong		
	CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	*	
County of		**************************************
On	before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	Yue Ho Foong Name(s) of Signer(s)	
		personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Signature of Notary Public

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 08/06/2007